
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2489
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
CHANGE OF TIMING OF TRAIN
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several social organizations have made demand from time to time for taking back the changes made in timing of train No.
4265-4266 under Lucknow Division under North-Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the time by which said demand will be fulfilled; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) At present, there is no proposal for change in timings of 14265/14266 Varanasi-Dehradun Express.

(c) Does not arise.
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